
D9910 Clubs within Auckland COVID Boundary holding Online Club Meetings 
As at 10 Oct 2021 

DAY FREQUENCY CLUB TIME CONTACT FOR LINK 

Monday 

Weekly Devonport 18:00 
Secretary Paul Treacher 
paul.treacher@gmail.com 

Weekly East Coast Bays 19:30 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/9957724818 
Meeting ID: 995 772 4818 
 
President Sean Harris 
seanharrisrotary@gmail.com 

2nd & 4th Kaipātiki Not doing Zoom Not doing Zoom 

Weekly Onehunga One Tree Hill 19:30 
Sergeant Noel Carey 
noelcarey@hotmail.com 

Weekly Takapuna North 17:45 
President Oli Ogbonna 
president@rotarytakapunanorth.org.nz 

     

Tuesday 

1st & 3rd Browns Bay 08:00 
PP Derek Smith 
dereksmithnz@gmail.com 

Weekly Kumeu Not doing Zoom Not doing Zoom 

Weekly Milford 
17:00 
Casual catch up 
- no speakers 

President Alison Waugh 
Alison.Waugh@xtra.co.nz 

Weekly New Lynn 18:00 
Secretary Maxine Cooper 
maxine@readypressprint.co.nz 

1st & 3rd Orewa-Millwater 19:00 
President Rakesh Mistry 
r_mistry@hotmail.com 

2nd & 4th Takapuna 
19:15 (chat) 
19:30 (start) 

Secretary, Geoff Pownall 
geoff@pownall.kiwi 

2nd & 4th Westhaven 08:00 
Secretary Charlie Inggs 
d9910rotarywesthaven@gmail.com 

     

Wednesday 

1st & 3rd Albany 17:45 
President Brian McDonald 
bdmcd67@gmail.com 

Weekly Birkenhead 19:00 
President Jenny Grace 
president@rotarybirkenhead.org.nz 

1st & 3rd 
Hillsborough, Lynfield, Mt 
Roskill 

19:30 
No speakers 

Secretary Karla Bougen 
karlajasminbougen@gmail.com 

Weekly Waitakere 18:00 
Patrick Howard 
patrick@rotarywaitakere.org.nz 

     

Thursday 

2nd & 4th Auckland Korean 18:30 
President Yuni Won 
president.koreanrotarynz@gmail.com 

Weekly Henderson 
18:45 (chat) 
19:00 (start) 

PP Matthew McLeod 
mattmcleod.rotary@gmail.com 

2nd & 4th Warkworth 18:00 
President Brian Tuck 

briant9910@xtra.co.nz 

Weekly Whangaparaoa 19:00 
PP Douglas Birt 
kdbirt@gisborne.net.nz 

     

Friday Weekly North Harbour 
07:30 (chat) 
08:00 (start) 

President Wallace d’Costa 
w.dcosta@barfoot.co.nz 
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